Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

One Hamilion County Square

Surveyor Df Hamilton County Noblesville, Indiana g6060-2230

Phone (317) 776-8495
Fax (317) 776-9628
September 23, 2010

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board
Re: Camden Walk Drain, Camden Walk Section 2B Arm

Attached is a petition filed by Camden Walk, LLC, along with a non-enforcement request, plans,
calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for the Camden Walk Section 2B Arm, Camden Walk
Drain to be located in Clay Township. Thave reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to
be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that
the drain is practicable, will improve the public health, benefit a public highway, and be of public utility
and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the benefits
accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited. The drain will consist of the following:

12” RCP 574 ft. 18" RCP 677 ft.
15”7 RCP 32 fi. 67 8SD 2,780 ft.
Open Ditch 657 ft,

The total length of the drain will be 4,726 feet.
The open ditch listed above is from Str. 850 to Str. 843, in Common Area #7.

The depressional storage area in Common Area #7 is not to be considered part of the regulated drain.
Only the inlet, outlet, and open ditch flow path through the depressional storage area will be maintained
as part of the regulated drain. The maintenance of the depressional storage area, such as mowing and
vegetation control, will be the responsibility of the Homeowners Association. The Board will also retain
jurisdiction for ensuing the storage volume for which the depressional storage area was designed will be
retained. Thereby, allowing no fill or easement encroachments.

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated drain are those located under the curbs, Only
the main SSD lines which are located within the right of way are to be maintained as regulated drain.
Laterals for individual lots will not be considered part of the regulated drain.



I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend
each lot be assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to landowners by the construction
of this drain. I recommend a maintenance assessment of $35.00 per platted lot, $5.00 per acre for
common areas, with a $35.00 minimum, and $10.00 per acre for roadways. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this drain/this section will be $849.10.

The petitioner has not submitted surety for the proposed drain at this time. Surety shall be submitted
prior to the commencement of construction.

Parcels assessed for this drain will also be assessed for the Fitch & Jessup Drain.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC
36-9-27-67 to 69. Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

Since platting will oceur at an undetermined time in the future, I recommend that Board approve
the non-enforcement request when it is submitted to the Board in the future. The request will be for the
reduction of the regulated drain easement to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Camden Walk Section 2B to be recorded in the office of the Hamilton County Recorder.

I recommnyend the Board.set a hearing for this proposed drain for November 22, 2010.

Kenton C, Ward, CFM
Hamilton County Surveyor
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FINDINGS AND ORDER
CONCERNING THE MAINTENANCE OF THE

Camden Walk Drain, Camden Walk Section 2B Arm

On this 22nd day of November 2010, the Hamilton County
Drainage Board has held a hearing on the Maintenance Report and
Schedule of Assessments of the Camden Walk Drain, Camden Walk
Section 2B Arm.

Fvidence has been heard. Objections were presented
and considered. The Board then adopted the original/amended
Schedule of Assesaments. The Board now finds that the annual
maintenance assessment will be less than the benefits to the
landowners and issues this order declaring that this Maintenance
Fund be established.

HAMILT OUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

e
Prasident

i a4

VI’
Member

Member

Attest:



BEFCORE THE HAMILTON CCUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF THE

Camden Walk Drain Section 2B Arm

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 405 of the 1965
Indiana Drainage Coce that this Board, prior to final
adjournment on November 22, 2010 has issued an order adopting
the Schedule of Assessments, filed the same and made public
announcenment thereof at the hearing and ordered publication. If
judicial review of the findings and corder of the Board is not
requested pursuant tec Article Eight of this code within twenty
(20) days from the date of this publication, the order shall be
conclusive.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest: Pamela Louks

ONE TIME ONLY



BEPFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
Camden Walk Drain, Section 2B Arm

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board on the Camden Walk Drain, Section 2B Arm on November
22, 2010 at 9:05 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamiltcen County
Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana,
and which construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and
the Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest: Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY



(Revised 06/08/04)
STATE OF INDIANA )

)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON )

TO: BAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
% Hamilton County Surveyor
One Hamilton Coundy Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, IN. 46060-2230

In the matter of Camden Walk

WO

Subdivision, Section

Train Petition,

Petitioner is the owrer of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain. The
drainage will affect various lots in __Camden Walk, Section Two , a subdivision in Hamilton
County, Indiana. The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easements and along public
roads as shown in the plans on file in the Surveyar’s Office.

Petitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be less
than the benefits which will result to the owners of the land likely to be benefited thereby. Petitioner
believes the proposed improvements will:

{2} improve public health
(b) benefit 2 public street
(c) be of public utility

Petitioner agrees to pay the cost of construction of the drainage system and requests periodic
maintenance assessments by the Board thereafter.

The Petitioner aiso agrees to the following:

1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond or Non-Revoceble Letter of Credit
for the portion of the drainage system which will be made a regulated drain  The bond
will be in the amount of 120% of the Englneer’s estimate. The bond will be in effect
until construction of 100% of the systen: is comypleted and so certified by the Engineer.,

2. The Petitioner shall yetain an Engineer throughout the construction phase,
At completion of the project the Petitioner’s Engineer shall certify that the drainage
systers which 1s to be mainfained as a regulated drain has been constructed as per
construction plans.

3. The Petitioner agrees to request in writing to the County Surveyor any
changes from the approved plan and must receive written authorization from the County
Surveyor prior to implementation of the change. All changes shall be documented and
given to the Surveyor to be placed in the Drain file.

4. The Petitioner shall instruct his Engineer 1o provide a reproducible print
on a 24" x 36" Mylar of the final desipgn of the Drainage System. This shall be
submitted fo the County Surveyor prior to the yelease of the Performance Bond.

5. The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Controt Plan as specified on
the construction plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstruction to the drainage system. The County
Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measures at Petitioners cost as
per IC 36-9-27-46.



The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain as per 1C 36.9-27-
69(d).

Signed
James Caito
Printed Name Printed Name
May 16, 2008
Date Date
Signed Signed
Printed Name Printed Name

Date Date



STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

David J. Stosppelwerth
President, CEO
Professicnal Englneer
Professional Land Surveyor

Gurtis C. Huff
Vice President, COO
Professional Land Surveyor

R.M. Stoeppelwerth
Founder
Professional Engiheer
Professional Land Surveyor

7965 East 106th Street
Fishers, Indiana
46038-2505

317.849,5935
Fax: 317.849.5042
www.Stoeppelwerth.com

CONSULTING ENGINEERS ¢« LAND SURVEYORS

August 6, 2008

Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square

Suite 188
Naoblesville, Indiana 46660

Attention: Greg Hoyes
Re: Camden Walk, Section 2

Dear Mr. Hoyes:

On behalf of the developer Camden Walk, LL.C T wish to submit this
Engineer’s Estimate for Camden Walk, Section 2. The estimate is as follows:

Earthwork $85,000.00
Sanitary Sewer $120,563.00
Storm Sewer $95,923.00
Waterline $164,420.00
Sub-Surface Drain $35,600.00
Curbs $36,350.00
Lime Stabilization $25,640.00
Asphalt $235,000.00

Erosion Control $26,408.00

Total $824,904.00
Witness my signature this 6™ day of August, 2008.

James O. Rinehar{ IV, P.E.
Professional Engineer
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David J, Stoeppelwerth
Prasident, CEQ

Professional Engineer
Professlonal Land Swveyor

Curtls G, Fluff
Vica Prasldent, COO
Professional Land Surveyar

R.M. Stoeppelwsrth
Founder
Profasslonst Enginear
Professional Land Surveyor

7965 East 106th Street
Fishers, lndiana
46038-2505

317.840.5835
Fax: 317.849,5942
www.Stoappelwarth.com

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS ¢ LAND SURVEYORS

August 11, 2008
Hamifton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square
Suite 188
Noblesville, Indiana 46060

Attention: Greg Hoyes
Re: Camden Walk, Section 2
Dear Mr. Hoyes:
On behalf of the developer Camden Walk, LLC, please accept the following

Engineer’s Estimate for subdivision monumentation for Camden Walk, Section 2.

Please put with the previously sent August 6, 2008 Engineer’ Estimate. The
estimate is as follows:

CAMDEN WALK, SECTION 2

Deseription Quantity Unit  Unit Price  Total Performmance
Bond

Lot Corner Pins 36 EA  $100.00 $3,600.00 $3.960.00

Centerline Monumenis 13 EA  $170.00 $2,210.00 $2,431,00

TOTAL $6,391.00

Witness my signature this 11% day of August, 2008,

=T I s

James O, Rinehart IV, P.E.
Professional Engineer

\mummu,,”(
A » - 1,
No. 10200495 S O RiNeg .,
Co:  Jim Caito SRS LN AN
David Lucas g i fem -
BAN/meh = o A g o
52201 60S2Blue._Book\Agency i 02ndes ook
ClortespondenceamillonCountySueveyortloyesEEMonuments08-1 [-08.doe :;r «9{ % BTATE OF f‘fr 3::
5;:.'_ 20""'-.,4“"‘[),“3\1"“‘%. é&f“g
"'.»f’ 6\‘5}‘? 'l"--.....--"-"%(:) \‘,;\
iy SOMAL BV

4 A
RLIVTTIT TULLAN

PSS



Davld J. Stoeppelwarth
Prasident, CEQ
Profassional Enginesr
Profassional Land Surveyor

Curtis C. Huff
Vice Prasident, COO
Professional Land Surveyor

R.M. Stoeppelwerth
Founder
Professlonal Engineer
Professlonal Land Surveyar

7965 East 106th Straet
Fishers, Indiana
46038-2505

217.849.6936
Fax: 317.849.5942
www.Stoeppelwerth.com

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.

CONSULTING ENGINEERS » LAND SURVEYORS
April 28, 2010
Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office
One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Attention: Greg Hoyes

Re: Camden Walk, Section ZA
Dear Mr. Hoyes:

On behalf of the developer Camden Walk, LLC, please accept the following
Engineer’s Estimate for Camden Walk, Section 2. The estimate is as follows:

Contract
Description Amount
Earthwork/Clearing $36,200.00
Sanitary Sewers $64,824.00
Storm Sewers $38,624.00
Sub-Surface Drains $16,350.00
Water Mains $65,939.00
Concrete Curbs 18,146,060
Stone Base 526,530.00
Base Asphalt . $36,550,00
Intermediate Asphalt $27.077.00
Surface Asphalt $24,710.00
Lime Stabilization $19,263.00
Erosion Control $13,100.00
Lot Corner Pins (14 @ $100.00/¢a.) $1,400.00
Centerline Monuments (6 @ $170.00/ea.) $1,020.00

Total 3$389,733.00

Witness my signature this 28" day of April, 2010,

—a=_0C

=~ James O, Rinehart IV, P.E.
Professional Enginecer sy,
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Kenton C. Ward, CFM Suite 188

g Onte Hamilton County Sgisare
SIU‘I)E}’UF Of Hamilton Caunty HNeblesville, Indiana g6060-2230
Phone (3173 776-6495
Tax (317) 776-9628
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board October 20, 2016

Re: Camden Walk Drain — Camden Walk Section 2B

Attached are as-built, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for Camden
Walk Section 2B. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made and the
facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated September 23, 2010. The report was approved by the Board at
the hearing held November 22, 2010. (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 13, Pages 202-4)

The changes are as follows: the 12” RCP was shortened from 574 feet to 572 feet. The 15” RCP
was shortened from 32 feet to 28 feet, The 18" RCP was shortened from 677 feet to 665 feet.
The 6 SSD was shortened from 2,786 feet to 2,710 feet. The Open ditch was shortened from
657 feet to 655 feet. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4,630
feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on November 22, 2010
and recorded under instrument #2016054066. Sureties were not provided for this section of
development.

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincere%
Y A A»/

Kentop C. Ward/CFM
Handilton Cousy Surveyor

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re: Camden Walk Section 28

I hereby certify that:
l. 1ama Registered Land Surveyor or Engincer in the State of Indiana.
2. 1am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision.

3. | have personally obsetved and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision,

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

5. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief have been correctly represented on the Record |
Drawings, Digital Record Drawings and the Structure Data Spreadsheet. ‘!

: A\
Signature:%:DQ‘Q Date: October 14, 2016

Dennis D. Olmstead

Type or Print Name:

Business Address:  Stoeppelwerth & Associates, Inc.

7965 East 106th Street, Fishers, Indiana 46038

317) 570-4700

Telephone Number: (

SEAL INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER
900012

This copy printed from Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste., Noblesville, In 46060
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INDEX

SHT. , DESCRIPTION
CO01 |COVER SHEET
Co02 NOTED REVISIONS SHEET
C100 TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
C200~C201 {SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS
C300~-C305 IEROSION CONTROL PLANS / VEGETATIVE BASIN / SPECIFICATIONS
C400-C406 |STREET PLAN & PROFILES / INTERSECTION DETAILS / TRAFFIC
C500—C502 |SANITARY SEWER PLAN & PROFILES
C600~CB02 |STORM SEWER PLAN & PROFILES / SUMP PLAN
C700-C701  |WATER PLANS / WATER DETAILS
C800~C805 |CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

SANITARY

STORM

STREET

A.D.A. RAMP DETAILS
L1~L3 LANDSCAPING PLANS

REVISIONS

SHT.

DESCRIPTION

ALL

REVISED PER AGENCY COMMENTS 7/02/08

C200,C303
€404,C802

REVISED PER AGENCY COMMENTS 7/10/08

ALL

| REVISED PER COUNTY SURVEYOR COMMENTS 7/02/08

ALL

REVISED PER AGENCY COMMENTS 7/24/08

ALL

SPLIT PLANS INTO SECTION 2A & 2B 6/20/09

ALL

SECTION 2A ASBUILTS 9/27/10 KRG

€200-28,
C500~CB01
€601 ~C602

SECTION 2B ASBUILTS 8/30/16 GEM
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CrA Crosby siit loom, 0~3 percent slopes— this soll Is light colored, sitty in texture ond on stoping uplonds. 1t s deep and somewhat
poorly dralned with slow permeabllity. 1@ hos high avaiigble water for plant growth ond medium orgonic matier content. The soil
has compact Uil storling ot a depth between 20 40 inches. The moln soll features that affect urbon development uses are
seasonat high woter table, moderate shrink—swell potential, high potentiol frost action and slow permecbility.

Br Brookston siity clay loam~ this soil i5 dark colored, slity in texture ond on depressional uplands. It Is deep and very poorly

drelned with moderote permeabliity. 1t has bigh ovollable water for plant growih end high orgonlc mokter content. It has

compact it starting ot @ depth of 40 1o 60 inches. The main soil feotures that offect the urbon developmen! uses are seasonal
high water table, high potential frost action, moderate shrink—sweli potential, moderote permeablity ond ponded surfoce water.

NO EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITY MAY TAKE PLACE WITHOUT
AN APPROVED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PERMIT.

? SPEED LIMIT: 25 M.P.H.

DESIGN DATA SECTION 2A

14 LOTS = 1.77 LOTS/ACRE
7.901 AC.
SILVER OAKS DRIVE 515.93 L.F.
SOUTH TOWNE LANE 897.69 LF.
TOTAL 1,413%.62 L.F,
DESIGN DATA SECTION 2B
22 LOTS = 1.47 LOTS/ACRE
14.930 AC.
SILVER OAKS DRIVE \ FIDDLERS COURT 912.90 L.F.
INVERNESS DRIVE 291.18 L.F.
TOTAL 1,204.08 L.F.

200 0 00 200

1 INCH = 200 FT.

PLANS PREPARED BY:

STOEPPELWERTH & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
7965 E. 106th STREET FISHERS, INDIANA 46038
PHONE: (317)—570—4841

FAX: (317)—-849-5942

CONTACT PERSON: Brett A. Huff
EMAIL: BHUFF@STOEPPELWERTH.COM
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